patient in the Marginal Kidney scenario remained below that in the Status Quo scenario when

costs were increased by 25% ($442,845.34 versus $452,410.42 When dialysis costs were reduced

by 25%, the mean cost per patient was higher in the Marginal Kidney scenario in comparison to

the Status Quo scenario ($281,387.74 versus $278,839.01). Moreover, altering yearly recipient

transplant costs (year 1 and year 2+ inclusive) by +/-25% varied the 10 year mean cost of care

per patient by $3,474.39 (spread = $6,948.79) and $7,386.99 (spread = $14,773.98) in the Status

Quo and Marginal Kidney scenarios, respectively. Additionally, a +/-25% change in the upfront

donor related transplant cost varied the 10 year mean cost of care by $1,146.08 (spread =

$2,292.16) per patient in the Status Quo scenario, and $2,413.35 (spread = $4,826.70) in the

Marginal Kidney scenario. When varying transplant costs (both recipient and donor related) by

+/-25%, the cost per patient in the Marginal Kidney scenario remained below that in the Status

Quo scenario.

39

Table 11. Univariate Sensitivity Analysis – 10 Year Cost Variation by Scenario

Scenario Cost Input
Mean Cost

per Scenario
-25% +25% Spread

Status Quo

Dialysis  $365,624.71  $278,839.01 $452,410.42 $173,571.40

Transplant, recipient all years  $365,624.71  $362,150.32 $369,099.11 $6,948.79

Transplant, recipient year 1  $365,624.71  $363,859.31 $367,390.11 $3,530.80

Transplant, recipient year 2+  $365,624.71  $363,915.72 $367,333.71 $3,417.99

Transplant, donor  $365,624.71  $364,478.63 $366,770.79 $2,292.16

Marginal Kidney

Dialysis  $362,116.54  $281,387.74 $442,845.34 $161,457.60

Transplant, recipient all years  $362,116.54  $354,729.55 $369,503.53 $14,773.98

Transplant, recipient year 1  $362,116.54  $358,316.63 $365,916.45 $7,599.81

Transplant, recipient year 2+  $362,116.54  $358,529.46 $365,703.62 $7,174.16

Transplant, donor  $362,116.54  $359,703.19 $364,529.89 $4,826.70

Figure 8. Univariate Sensitivity Analysis – 10 Year Cost Variation, Status Quo Scenario

-$100,000-$80,000 -$60,000 -$40,000 -$20,000 $0 $20,000 $40,000 $60,000 $80,000 $100,000

Donor

Recipient Year 2+

Recipient Year 1

Recipient All Years

Dialysis

Spread

40

Figure 9. Univariate Sensitivity Analysis – 10 Year Cost Variation, Marginal Kidney

Scenario

Probabilistic sensitivity analysis drawing on 100 random samples yielded a mean ten-year cost

per patient in the Status Quo scenario of $438,989.28 (SD: $89,018.49), with quality adjusted

life years over the same time period of 5.21 (SD: 0.21). In the Marginal Kidney scenario, the

mean ten-year cost and quality adjusted life years were $431,171.71 (SD: $83,616.73) and 5.27

(0.20) per patient, respectively. Mean and 25%, 50%, and 75% percentile results by scenario can